www.gem.gov.in or from IFCI website https://www.ifciltd.com/ (Tenders-

procurement of goods and services). 

Date of Inspection 

of Site: 

On Monday to Friday except Holidays between 10.30 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. till 

January 20, 2026.  

Bid Security /EMD 

(In form of 

NEFT/RTGS Only) 

Rs.16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only) 

Date of Pre-bid 

Meeting 

20/01/2026, 11:00 AM. Pre-Bid Meeting to be held physically at 12th Floor, 

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi. 

Clarifications, if any On the day of Pre-bid Meeting. 

Last Date and Time 

for submission of

[...]

Bidder(s) must read the terms and condition as mentioned in the tender 

document and submit the financial bid in GEM Portal. Bidder(s) are required to check the 

prices/amount carefully before uploading financial bid. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): -  

a) EMD of Rs.16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only). EMD may be remitted in form 

of NEFT/RTGS only in IFCI bank account as detailed below: - 

Account No. 00030350002631 
Bank Name and Address: HDFC Bank Ltd., Kailash Building, Kasturba Gandhi 
Marg, New Delhi-110 001 
IFSC Code: HDFC0000003